the Company to Jack Henry & Associates, Inc ( JHA ) through its wholly owned

subsidiary, Open Systems Group ( OSG ), for $50,000 in cash and the assumption

of approximately $5,475 in liabilities, subject to possible post-closing

adjustment (the  Purchase Price ).  The acquisition was completed pursuant to

the Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Assets dated as of September 1, 1999 by

and among BancTec, JHA and OSG.

(b) Pro Forma Unaudited Financial Information

   JACK HENRY & ASSOCIATES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   BANCTEC FINANCIAL SYSTEMS

   PROFORMA STATEMENT OF INCOME

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 1999

   (Unaudited)

   (In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

   BFS   JKHY   ProForma   Adjusted

   REVENUE   Adjustments   ProForma

   Software and installation   $ 9,147   $ 47,181   $ 56,328

   Maintenance and other services   20,338   69,065   89,403

   Hardware   10,679   68,251   78,930

   Total   $40,164   $184,497   $224,661

   COST OF SALES

   Cost of services   19,222   $ 50,811   $ 70,033

   Cost of hardware   8,160   48,644   56,804

   Total   $27,382   $ 99,455   $126,837

   GROSS PROFIT   $12,782   $ 85,042   $ 97,824

   OPERATING EXPENSES

   Research and development   $ 2,875   $  5,073   $  7,948

   Selling   6,170   13,638   19,808

   General and administrative   4,298   16,925   (43)   21,180

   Total   $13,343   $ 35,636   $  48,936

   LOSS FROM OPERATIONS   $  (561)   $ 49,406   $  48,888

   OTHER EXPENSE:

   Interest income   $   -   $  1,571   $   1,571

   Interest expense   -   (1,625)   (1,625)

   Other expense   -   370   370

   Total   $   -   $  1,941   $   316

   INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS   $  (561)   $ 51,347   $  49,204

   PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   18,821   (788)   18,033

   INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS   $  (561)   $ 32,526   $  31,171

   LOSS FROM DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS   -   758   758

   Net income   $  (561)   $ 31,768   $  30,413

   Diluted earnings per share:

   Income from continuing operations   $   1.54   $   1.47

   Loss from discontinued operations   .04   .04

[…]

Income from continuing operations   $   1.63   $   1.55

   Loss from discontinued operations   .04   .04

   Net income   $   1.59   $   1.51

   Basic weighted average shares outstanding   19,960   19,960

   JACK HENRY & ASSOCIATES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   BANCTEC FINANCIAL SYSTEMS

   PROFORMA STATEMENT OF INCOME

   THREE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1999

   (Unaudited)

   (In Thousands, Except Per Share Data)

   BFS   JKHY   ProForma   Adjusted

   REVENUE   Adjustments   ProForma

   Software and installation   $   416   $ 11,539   $ 11,955

   Maintenance and other services   3,016   20,188   23,204

   Hardware   65   10,638   10,703

   Total   $  3,497   $ 42,365   $ 45,862

   COST OF SALES

   Cost of services   $  3,141   $  14,757   $ 17,898

   Cost of hardware   -   7,425   7,425

   Total   $  3,141   $  22,182   $ 25,323

   GROSS PROFIT   $   356   $  20,183   $ 20,539

   OPERATING EXPENSES

   Research and development   432   1,659   2,091

   Selling and marketing   925   3,334   4,259

   General and administrative   396   3,638   (8)   4,026

   Total   $  1,752   $  8,631   $ 10,375

   LOSS FROM OPERATIONS   $ (1,397)   $ 11,552   $ 10,163

   OTHER EXPENSE:

   Interest income   $   344   $   344

   Interest expense   (94)   (271)   (365)

   Other expense   $   (4)   1,330   1,326

   Total   $   (4)   $   1,580   $  1,305

   INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS   $ (1,401)   $  13,132   $ 11,468

   PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   4,330   (549)   3,781

   INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS   $ (1,401)   $   8,802   $  7,687

   LOSS FROM DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS   -   332   332

   Net income   $ (1,401)   $   8,470   $  7,355

   Diluted earnings per share:

   Income from continuing operations   $   .42   $   .36

   Loss from discontinued operations   .02   .02